

AGENDA

MOLALLA URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

January 09, 2019

7:00 PM Molalla Adult Center 315 Kennel Ave., Molalla, OR 97038

Member Jimmy Thompson Member President Elizabeth Klein Member Leota Childress Member DeLise Palumbo

Member Jody Newland Member Terry Shankle Member Keith Swigart

CALL TO ORDER

Convene Meeting and Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC COMMENT/COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS

1. Posselution MURA 2010 01 Budget Officer Appointment

1. Resolution MURA 2019-01 Budget Officer Appointment NEW BUSINESS
OLD BUSINESS
REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
ADJOURN

Agenda posted at City Hall, Senior Center, Library and the City Website at http://www.cityofmolalla.com/meetings
This meeting location is wheelchair accessible. Disabled individuals requiring other assistance must make their request known 48 hours preceding the meeting by contacting the City Recorder's Office at 503-829-6855



A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MOLALLA URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF MOLALLA, OREGON, APPOINTING CITY MANAGER AS BUDGET OFFICER FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020.

WHEREAS, Municipal Budgeting requires the appointment of a Budget Officer to prepare and present the budget for the City of Molalla Urban Renewal Agency; and **WHEREAS**, the City of Molalla is initiating preparation of its fiscal year 2019-2020 budget.

Now, Therefore, the City of Molalla Resolves as follows:

Section 1. To appoint Agency Director, Dan Huff as Budget Officer for fiscal year 2019-2020.

Section 2. Effective immediately upon passage.

Duly Appointed this	day of	,2019 by the
Molalla Urban Renewal Agency.		
,		
	Mayor, Jimmy Thompson	
ATTEST:		
ATTEST.		
Kelly Richardson, CMC, City Reco	rder	